

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3853 OF 2025

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER 695 OF 2024

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Sunita Dileep Nevatia And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9836 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 695 OF 2024

Sunita Dileep Nevatia And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12824 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 695 OF 2024

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Sunita Dileep Nevatia And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w Mr. Tarang Jagtiani i/by Jhangiani Narula
and Associates for Appellant

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)